LCMA10-8H-C Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LCMA10-8H-C-DG
Manufacturer Panduit Corp
Manufacturer Product Number LCMA10-8H-C
Description CONN TERM RECT RING 10MM #M8
Detailed Description Ring Terminal Connector M8 Stud Flat Sided, Tubul
ar (Battery Lugs) 10mm² Crimp

verifiable, high
quality crimp
UL Listed or UL Recognized
and CSA Certified with Metric
Conductors allows specification
to ensure safety and reliability
Internally Beveled
Wire Entry for fast
and easy installation
Rounded Tongue for
One-Hole Lugs
convenient for use
in tight spaces
With Metric
Conductors
LCMA10-8H-C Panduit Corp CONN TERM RECT RING 10MM #M8
Part Number System
Rigid Stranded Metric Conductor, One-Hole, Standard Barrel
with Window Lug
2
LCMD	 150	 –	 12	 –	 X
LCMA	 150	 –	 12	 H	 –	 X
Type
LCMD = Two-Hole Standard Barrel Lug, Class 2r
LCMA = One-Hole Standard Barrel Lug, Class 2r
SCMS = Splice, Class 2r
LCMDX = Two-Hole Standard Barrel Lug, Class 5f and 6f
LCMAX = One-Hole Standard Barrel Lug, Class 5f and 6f
SCMSX = Splice, Class 5f and 6f
LCMA-H = One-Hole Standard Barrel 45° Bent Lug, Class
                  2r, 5f and 6f
LCMA-F = One-Hole Standard Barrel 90° Bent Lug, Class
                 2r, 5f and 6f
LCMB = One-Hole Long Barrel Lug, Class 2r, 5f and 6f
LCMC = Two-Hole Long Barrel Lug, Class 2r, 5f and 6f
Conductor Size
150 = 150mm2*
*Class 2r wire size for LCMA-H, LCMA-F, LCMB and LCMC lugs
Stud Hole Size
12 = M12
Two Stud
Hole Spacing
No Letter = 44.5mm
CD = 22.0 – 25.0mm
00 = Blank Tongue
N
M
INSPECTION
WINDOW
I
L
B B
INSPECTION
WINDOW

(Amps)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Panduit
Die Index
No.‡
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA6-5-C* 1 4 – 6 30 M5 3.8 10.0 7.8 6.2 27.5 P10 100
LCMA6-6-C* 1 4 – 6 30 M6 3.8 10.8 7.8 6.2 27.5 P10 100
LCMA6-8-C* 1 4 – 6 30 M8 3.8 13.0 8.0 8.0 30.5 P10 100
LCMA10-5-C 1 10 — M5 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 30.8 P21 100
LCMA10-6-C 1 10 — M6 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 30.8 P21 100
LCMA10-8-C 1 10 — M8 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 30.8 P21 100
LCMA10-10-C 1 10 — M10 4.4 14.5 8.5 8.0 30.8 P21 100
LCMA16-5-C* 1 16 65 M5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 P24 100
LCMA16-6-C* 1 16 65 M6 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 P24 100
LCMA16-8-C* 1 16 65 M8 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 P24 100
LCMA16-10-C* 1 16 65 M10 5.5 15.0 10.2 8.0 36.7 P24 100
‡See page 16 for tool and die information.
*        UL Recognized.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
Std. Pkg. Qty.

(mm2)
Current
Rating
(Amps)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Panduit
Die Index
No.‡
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA25-6-C 1 25 — M6 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 37.0 P29 100
LCMA25-8-C 1 25 — M8 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 37.0 P29 100
LCMA25-10-C 1 25 — M10 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 37.0 P29 100
LCMA35-6-C 1 35 — M6 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 P29 100
LCMA35-8-C 1 35 — M8 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 P29 100
LCMA35-10-C 1 35 — M10 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 P29 100
LCMA35-12-C 1 35 — M12 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 48.0 P29 100
LCMA50-6-L 1 50 — M6 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 P37 50
LCMA50-8-L 1 50 — M8 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 P37 50
LCMA50-10-L 1 50 — M10 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 P37 50
LCMA50-12-L 1 50 — M12 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 50.0 P37 50
LCMA70-6-L 1 70 — M6 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 P45 50
LCMA70-8-L 1 70 — M8 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 P45 50
LCMA70-10-L 1 70 — M10 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 P45 50
LCMA70-12-L 1 70 — M12 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 P45 50
LCMA95-8-L 1 95 — M8 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 P54 50
LCMA95-10-L 1 95 — M10 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 P54 50
LCMA95-12-L 1 95 — M12 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 P54 50
LCMA95-16-L 1 95 — M16 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 P54 50
LCMA120-8-L 1 120 — M8 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 P62 50
LCMA120-10-L 1 120 — M10 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 P62 50
LCMA120-12-L 1 120 — M12 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 P62 50
LCMA120-16-L 1 120 — M16 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 P62 50
LCMA150-8-X 1 150 — M8 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 P66 10
LCMA150-10-X 1 150 — M10 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 P66 10
LCMA150-12-X 1 150 — M12 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 P66 10
LCMA150-16-X 1 150 — M16 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 P66 10
LCMA150-20-X 1 150 — M20 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 74.0 P66 10
LCMA185-10-X 1 185 — M10 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 P76 10
LCMA185-12-X 1 185 — M12 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 P76 10
LCMA185-16-X 1 185 — M16 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 P76 10
LCMA185-20-X 1 185 — M20 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 77.0 P76 10
LCMA240-10-X 1 240 — M10 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 P87 10
LCMA240-12-X 1 240 — M12 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 P87 10
LCMA240-16-X 1 240 — M16 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 P87 10
LCMA240-20-X 1 240 — M20 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 P87 10
LCMA300-10-5 1 300 — M10 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 P94 5
LCMA300-12-5 1 300 — M12 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 P94 5
LCMA300-16-5 1 300 — M16 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 P94 5
LCMA300-20-5 1 300 — M20 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 P94 5
LCMA400-12-5 1 400 — M12 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 107.0 P106 5
LCMA400-16-5 1 400 — M16 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 107.0 P106 5
LCMA400-20-5 1 400 — M20 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 107.0 P106 5
LCMA500-12-1 1 500 — M12 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 120.0 P125 1
LCMA500-16-1 1 500 — M16 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 120.0 P125 1
LCMA500-20-1 1 500 — M20 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 120.0 P125 1
LCMA500-00-1* 2 500 — Blank 31.0 57.5 — — 120.0 P125 1
LCMA630-16-1 1 630 — M16 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 131.0 P125 1
LCMA630-20-1 1 630 — M20 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 131.0 P125 1
LCMA630-00-1* 2 630 — Blank 34.5 63.0 — — 131.0 P125 1
‡See page 16 for tool and die information.
*        UL Recognized.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
LCMA10-8H-C Panduit Corp CONN TERM RECT RING 10MM #M8

Hole
Size
(mm)
Stud
Hole
Spacing
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Panduit
Die Index
No.‡
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMD6-5CD-Q* 2 4 – 6 30 M5 22.0 – 25.0 3.8 10.0 7.8 6.2 52.5 P10 25
LCMD10-6CD-Q 2 10 — M6 22.0 – 25.0 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 55.8 P21 25
LCMD10-8-Q 1 10 — M8 44.5 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 75.3 P21 25
LCMD10-00-Q* 3 10 — Blank — 4.4 14.5 — — 75.3 P21 25
LCMD16-6CD-Q* 2 16 65 M6 22.0 – 25.0 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 59.5 P24 25
LCMD16-8-Q* 1 16 65 M8 44.5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 79.0 P24 25
LCMD16-00-Q* 3 16 65 Blank — 5.5 15.0 — — 81.2 P24 25
LCMD25-8CD-Q 2 25 — M8 22.0 – 25.0 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 62.0 P29 25
LCMD25-8-Q 1 25 — M8 44.5 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 81.5 P29 25
LCMD25-10-Q 1 25 — M10 44.5 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 81.5 P29 25
LCMD25-12-Q 1 25 — M12 44.5 7.1 20.0 14.5 11.5 89.5 P29 25
LCMD25-00-Q* 3 25 — Blank — 7.1 20.0 — — 89.5 P29 25
LCMD35-8CD-Q 2 35 — M8 22.0 – 25.0 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 67.0 P29 25
LCMD35-10-Q 1 35 — M10 44.5 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 86.5 P29 25
LCMD35-12-Q 1 35 — M12 44.5 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 92.5 P29 25
LCMD35-00-Q* 3 35 — Blank — 8.2 21.5 — — 92.5 P29 25
LCMD50-10CD-X 2 50 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 71.5 P37 10
LCMD50-10-X 1 50 — M10 44.5 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 91.0 P37 10
LCMD50-12-X 1 50 — M12 44.5 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 94.5 P37 10
LCMD50-00-X* 3 50 — Blank — 9.8 23.0 — — 94.5 P37 10
LCMD70-10CD-X 2 70 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 11.5 20.5 14.5 11.0 78.5 P45 10
LCMD70-10-X 1 70 — M10 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 98.0 P45 10
LCMD70-12-X 1 70 — M12 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 98.0 P45 10
LCMD70-00-X* 3 70 — Blank — 11.5 20.8 — — 98.0 P45 10
LCMD95-10CD-X 2 95 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.0 85.5 P54 10
LCMD95-12-X 1 95 — M12 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 105.0 P54 10
LCMD95-14-X 1 95 — M14 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 105.0 P54 10
LCMD95-00-X* 3 95 — Blank — 13.5 24.5 — — 105.0 P54 10
LCMD120-10CD-X 2 120 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.0 90.0 P62 10
LCMD120-12-X 1 120 — M12 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 109.5 P62 10
LCMD120-14-X 1 120 — M14 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 109.5 P62 10
LCMD120-00-X* 3 120 — Blank — 15.2 27.5 — — 109.5 P62 10
LCMD150-10CD-X 2 150 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.0 95.5 P66 10
LCMD150-12-X 1 150 — M12 44.5 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 115.0 P66 10
LCMD150-14-X 1 150 — M14 44.5 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 118.5 P66 10
LCMD150-00-X* 3 150 — Blank — 16.5 30.5 — — 118.5 P66 10
LCMD185-10CD-X 2 185 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.0 97.5 P76 10
LCMD185-12-X 1 185 — M12 44.5 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 117.0 P76 10
LCMD185-14-X 1 185 — M14 44.5 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 121.5 P76 10
LCMD185-00-X* 3 185 — Blank — 18.6 33.5 — — 121.5 P76 10
LCMD240-10CD-5 2 240 — M10 22.0 – 25.0 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.0 111.5 P87 5
LCMD240-12-5 1 240 — M12 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 131.0 P87 5
LCMD240-14-5 1 240 — M14 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 131.0 P87 5
‡See page 16 for tool and die information.
*        UL Recognized.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
4

Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Stud
Hole
Spacing
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Panduit
Die Index
No.‡
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMD240-00-5* 3 240 — Blank — 20.8 37.5 — — 131.0 P87 5
LCMD300-12-5 1 300 — M12 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 139.0 P94 5
LCMD300-14-5 1 300 — M14 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 139.0 P94 5
LCMD300-00-5* 3 300 — Blank — 23.5 42.5 — — 139.0 P94 5
LCMD400-12-5 1 400 — M12 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 151.5 P106 5
LCMD400-14-5 1 400 — M14 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 151.5 P106 5
LCMD400-16-5 1 400 — M16 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 151.5 P106 5
LCMD400-00-5* 3 400 — Blank — 27.0 49.5 — — 151.5 P106 5
LCMD500-12-1 1 500 — M12 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 164.5 P125 1
LCMD500-14-1 1 500 — M14 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 164.5 P125 1
LCMD500-16-1 1 500 — M16 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 164.5 P125 1
LCMD500-00-1* 3 500 — Blank — 31.0 57.5 — — 164.5 P125 1
LCMD630-12-1 1 630 — M12 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 175.5 P125 1
LCMD630-14-1 1 630 — M14 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 175.5 P125 1
LCMD630-16-1 1 630 — M16 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 175.5 P125 1
LCMD630-00-1* 3 630 — Blank — 34.5 63.0 — — 175.5 P125 1
Part Number
Copper Conductor
Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Current
Rating
(Amps)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Panduit
Die Index
No.‡
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI L
SCMS10-C* 10 50 4.5 30.0 P21 100
SCMS16-C* 16 65 5.5 35.0 P24 100
SCMS25-L 25 — 6.9 36.0 P29 50
SCMS35-L 35 — 8.2 36.0 P29 50
SCMS50-L 50 — 9.8 49.0 P37 50
SCMS70-L 70 — 11.5 52.0 P45 50
SCMS95-Q 95 — 13.5 54.0 P54 25
SCMS120-Q 120 — 15.2 57.0 P62 25
SCMS150-X 150 — 16.5 57.0 P66 10
SCMS185-X 185 — 18.6 61.0 P76 10
SCMS240-X 240 — 20.8 72.0 P87 10
SCMS300-5 300 — 23.5 75.0 P94 5
SCMS400-5 400 — 27.0 95.0 P106 5
SCMS500-6 500 — 31.0 96.0 P125 6
SCMS630-6 630 — 34.5 131.0 P125 6
‡See page 16 for tool and die information.
*        UL Recognized.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
‡See page 16 for tool and die information.

Copper
Conductor
Size Class 6f
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMAX6-5-C 4 – 6 — M5 3.8 10.0 7.8 6.2 27.5 100
LCMAX6-6-C 4 – 6 — M6 3.8 10.8 7.8 6.2 27.5 100
LCMAX6-8-C 4 – 6 — M8 3.8 13.0 8.0 8.0 30.5 100
LCMAX10-5-C 10 10 M5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 100
LCMAX10-6-C 10 10 M6 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 100
LCMAX10-8-C 10 10 M8 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 34.5 100
LCMAX10-10-C 10 10 M10 5.5 15.0 10.2 8.0 36.7 100
LCMAX16-5-C 16 16 M5 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 37.0 100
LCMAX16-6-C 16 16 M6 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 37.0 100
LCMAX16-8-C 16 16 M8 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 37.0 100
LCMAX16-10-C 16 16 M10 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 37.0 100
LCMAX25-6-C 25 25 M6 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 100
LCMAX25-8-C 25 25 M8 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 100
LCMAX25-10-C 25 25 M10 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 42.0 100
LCMAX35-6-C 35 35 M6 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 100
LCMAX35-8-C 35 35 M8 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 100
LCMAX35-10-C 35 35 M10 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 46.5 100
LCMAX35-12-C 35 35 M12 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 50.0 100
LCMAX50-6-L 50 50 M6 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 50
LCMAX50-8-L 50 50 M8 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 50
LCMAX50-10-L 50 50 M10 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 50
LCMAX50-12-L 50 50 M12 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 53.5 50
LCMAX70-6-L 70 70 M6 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 50
LCMAX70-8-L 70 70 M8 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 50
LCMAX70-10-L 70 70 M10 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 50
LCMAX70-12-L 70 70 M12 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 60.5 50
LCMAX95-8-L 95 95 M8 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 50
LCMAX95-10-L 95 95 M10 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 50
LCMAX95-12-L 95 95 M12 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 50
LCMAX95-16-L 95 95 M16 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 65.0 50
LCMAX120-8-L 120 120 M8 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 50
LCMAX120-10-L 120 120 M10 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 50
LCMAX120-12-L 120 120 M12 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 50
LCMAX120-16-L 120 120 M16 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 70.5 50
LCMAX150-8-X 150 150 M8 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 10
LCMAX150-10-X 150 150 M10 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 10
LCMAX150-12-X 150 150 M12 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 10
LCMAX150-16-X 150 150 M16 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 72.5 10
LCMAX150-20-X 150 150 M20 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 77.0 10
LCMAX185-10-X 185 185 M10 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 10
LCMAX185-12-X 185 185 M12 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 10
LCMAX185-16-X 185 185 M16 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 10
LCMAX185-20-X 185 185 M20 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 86.5 10
LCMAX240-10-X 240 240 M10 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 10
LCMAX240-12-X 240 240 M12 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 10
LCMAX240-16-X 240 240 M16 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 10
LCMAX240-20-X 240 240 M20 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 94.5 10
LCMAX300-10-5 300 — M10 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 107.0 5
LCMAX300-12-5 300 — M12 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 107.0 5
LCMAX300-16-5 300 — M16 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 107.0 5
LCMAX300-20-5 300 — M20 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 107.0 5
See page 17 for tool and die information.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
LCMA10-8H-C Panduit Corp CONN TERM RECT RING 10MM #M8
Flexible Stranded Metric Conductor, Two-Hole, Standard Barrel

Conductor
Size Class 6f
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Stud Hole
Spacing
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMDX6-5CD-Q 2 4 – 6 — M5 22.0 – 25.0 3.8 10.0 7.8 6.2 52.5 25
LCMDX10-8-Q 1 10 10 M8 44.5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 79.0 25
LCMDX10-6CD-Q 2 10 10 M6 22.0 – 25.0 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 59.5 25
LCMDX10-00-Q 3 10 10 Blank — 5.5 15.0 — — 81.2 25
LCMDX16-8-Q 1 16 16 M8 44.5 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 81.5 25
LCMDX16-6CD-Q 2 16 16 M6 22.0 – 25.0 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 62.0 25
LCMDX16-00-Q 3 16 16 Blank — 7.1 20.0 — — 89.5 25
LCMDX25-8-Q 1 25 25 M8 44.5 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 86.5 25
LCMDX25-10-Q 1 25 25 M10 44.5 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 86.5 25
LCMDX25-12-Q 1 25 25 M12 44.5 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 92.5 25
LCMDX25-8CD-Q 2 25 25 M8 22.0 – 25.0 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 67.0 25
LCMDX25-00-Q 3 25 25 Blank — 8.2 21.5 — — 92.5 25
LCMDX35-10-Q 1 35 35 M10 44.5 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 91.0 25
LCMDX35-12-Q 1 35 35 M12 44.5 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 94.5 25
LCMDX35-8CD-Q 2 35 35 M8 22.0 – 25.0 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 71.5 25
LCMDX35-00-Q 3 35 35 Blank — 9.8 23.0 — — 94.5 25
LCMDX50-10-X 1 50 50 M10 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 98.0 10
LCMDX50-12-X 1 50 50 M12 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 98.0 10
LCMDX50-10CD-X 2 50 50 M10 22.0 – 25.0 11.5 20.5 14.5 11.5 78.5 10
LCMDX50-00-X 3 50 50 Blank — 11.5 20.8 — — 98.0 10
LCMDX70-10-X 1 70 70 M10 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 105.0 10
LCMDX70-12-X 1 70 70 M12 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 105.0 10
LCMDX70-10CD-X 2 70 70 M10 22.0 – 25.0 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 85.5 10
LCMDX70-00-X 3 70 70 Blank — 13.5 24.5 — — 105.0 10
LCMDX95-12-X 1 95 95 M12 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 109.5 10
LCMDX95-14-X 1 95 95 M14 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 109.5 10
LCMDX95-10CD-X 2 95 95 M10 22.0 – 25.0 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 90.0 10
LCMDX95-00-X 3 95 95 Blank — 15.2 27.5 — — 109.5 10
LCMDX120-12-X 1 120 120 M12 44.5 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 115.0 10
LCMDX120-14-X 1 120 120 M14 44.5 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 118.5 10
LCMDX120-10CD-X 2 120 120 M10 22.0 – 25.0 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 95.5 10
LCMDX120-00-X 3 120 120 Blank — 16.5 30.5 — — 118.5 10
LCMDX150-12-X 1 150 150 M12 44.5 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 117.0 10
LCMDX150-14-X 1 150 150 M14 44.5 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 121.5 10
LCMDX150-10CD-X 2 150 150 M10 22.0 – 25.0 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 97.5 10
LCMDX150-00-X 3 150 150 Blank — 18.6 33.5 — — 121.5 10
LCMDX185-12-X 1 185 185 M12 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 131.0 10
LCMDX185-14-X 1 185 185 M14 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 131.0 10
LCMDX185-10CD-X 2 185 185 M10 22.0 – 25.0 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 111.5 10
LCMDX185-00-X 3 185 185 Blank — 20.8 37.5 — — 131.0 10
LCMDX240-12-5 1 240 240 M12 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 139.0 5
LCMDX240-14-5 1 240 240 M14 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 139.0 5
LCMDX240-10CD-5 2 240 240 M10 22.0 – 25.0 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 119.5 5
LCMDX240-00-5 3 240 240 Blank — 23.5 42.5 — — 139.0 5
LCMDX300-12-5 1 300 — M12 44.5 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 151.5 5
LCMDX300-14-5 1 300 — M14 44.5 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 151.5 5
LCMDX300-00-5 3 300 — Blank — 26.2 48.0 — — 151.5 5
See page 17 for tool and die information.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
Figure 1.
Two-Hole

Flexible Stranded Metric Conductor, Standard Barrel, Butt Splice
8
See page 17 for tool and die information.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
Part Number
Copper Conductor
Size Class 5f
(mm2)
Copper Conductor
Size Class 6f
(mm2)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI L
SCMSX10-C 10 10 5.5 35.0 100
SCMSX16-C 16 16 6.9 49.0 100
SCMSX25-L 25 25 8.2 36.0 50
SCMSX35-L 35 35 9.8 49.0 50
SCMSX50-L 50 50 11.5 57.0 50
SCMSX70-L 70 70 13.5 54.0 50
SCMSX95-Q 95 95 15.2 57.0 25
SCMSX120-Q 120 120 16.5 57.0 25
SCMSX150-X 150 150 18.6 61.0 10
SCMSX185-X 185 185 20.8 72.0 10
SCMSX240-X 240 240 23.5 75.0 10
SCMSX300-5 300 — 26.2 95.0 5
Rigid and Flexible Stranded Metric Conductor, One-Hole, Standard
Barrel with Window Lug, 45° Angle
Part Number
Copper
Conductor
Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size
Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA10-5H-C 10 — M5 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 27.6 100
LCMA10-6H-C 10 — M6 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 27.6 100
LCMA10-8H-C 10 — M8 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 27.7 100
LCMA10-10H-C 10 — M10 4.4 14.5 8.5 8.0 28.0 100
LCMA16-5H-C 16 10 M5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 30.4 50
LCMA16-6H-C 16 10 M6 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 30.4 100
LCMA16-8H-C 16 10 M8 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 30.3 100
LCMA16-10H-C 16 10 M10 5.5 15.0 10.2 8.0 32.3 100
LCMA25-6H-C 25 16 M6 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 31.8 100
LCMA25-8H-C 25 16 M8 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 31.8 100
LCMA25-10H-C 25 16 M10 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 31.7 100
See page 18 for tool and die information.
*Class 5f conductor only.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
^Not CE compliant and not tested to EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 for terminations with metric Class 5f or Class 6f flexible stranded conductor.

Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size
Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA35-6H-C 35 25 M6 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 36.7 100
LCMA35-8H-C 35 25 M8 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 36.7 100
LCMA35-10H-C 35 25 M10 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 36.7 100
LCMA35-12H-C 35 25 M12 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 42.1 100
LCMA50-6H-L 50 35 M6 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 40.1 50
LCMA50-8H-L 50 35 M8 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 40.1 50
LCMA50-10H-L 50 35 M10 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 40.1 50
LCMA50-12H-L 50 35 M12 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 43.1 50
LCMA70-6H-L 70 50 M6 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 46.8 50
LCMA70-8H-L 70 50 M8 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 46.8 50
LCMA70-10H-L 70 50 M10 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 46.8 50
LCMA70-12H-L 70 50 M12 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 46.7 50
LCMA95-8H-L 95 70 M8 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 52.6 50
LCMA95-10H-L 95 70 M10 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 52.6 50
LCMA95-12H-L 95 70 M12 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 52.6 50
LCMA95-16H-L 95 70 M16 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 52.5 50
LCMA120-8H-L 120 95 M8 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 56.6 50
LCMA120-10H-L 120 95 M10 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 56.6 50
LCMA120-12H-L 120 95 M12 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 56.6 50
LCMA120-16H-L 120 95 M16 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 56.6 50
LCMA150-8H-X 150 120 M8 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 64.7 10
LCMA150-10H-X 150 120 M10 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 64.7 10
LCMA150-12H-X 150 120 M12 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 64.7 10
LCMA150-16H-X 150 120 M16 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 64.6 10
LCMA150-20H-X 150 120 M20 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 68.3 10
LCMA185-10H-X 185 150 M10 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 66.0 10
LCMA185-12H-X 185 150 M12 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 66.0 10
LCMA185-16H-X 185 150 M16 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 66.0 10
LCMA185-20H-X 185 150 M20 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 70.5 10
LCMA240-10H-X 240 185 M10 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 79.3 10
LCMA240-12H-X 240 185 M12 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 79.3 10
LCMA240-16H-X 240 185 M16 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 79.3 10
LCMA240-20H-X 240 185 M20 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 79.3 10
LCMA300-10H-5 300 240 M10 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 85.5 5
LCMA300-12H-5 300 240 M12 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 82.5 5
LCMA300-16H-5 300 240 M16 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 85.5 5
LCMA300-20H-5 300 240 M20 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 85.4 5
LCMAX300-10H-5^ – 300* M10 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 98.4 5
LCMAX300-12H-5^ – 300* M12 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 98.4 5
LCMAX300-16H-5^ – 300* M16 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 98.4 5
LCMAX300-20H-5^ – 300* M20 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 98.4 5
See page 18 for tool and die information.
*Class 5f conductor only.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
^Not CE compliant and not tested to EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 for terminations with metric Class 5f or Class 6f flexible stranded conductor.

Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size
Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA10-5F-C 10 – M5 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 24.5 100
LCMA10-6F-C 10 – M6 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 24.5 100
LCMA10-8F-C 10 – M8 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 25.2 100
LCMA10-10F-C 10 – M10 4.4 14.5 8.5 8.0 26.2 100
LCMA16-5F-C 16 10 M5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 26.5 100
LCMA16-6F-C 16 10 M6 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 26.5 100
LCMA16-8F-C 16 10 M8 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 26.5 100
LCMA16-10F-C 16 10 M10 5.5 15.0 10.2 8.0 27.9 100
LCMA25-6F-C 25 16 M6 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 29.9 100
LCMA25-8F-C 25 16 M8 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 29.3 100
LCMA25-10F-C 25 16 M10 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 29.9 100
LCMA35-6F-C 35 25 M6 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 34.7 100
LCMA35-8F-C 35 25 M8 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 34.7 100
LCMA35-10F-C 35 25 M10 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 34.7 100
LCMA35-12F-C 35 25 M12 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 40.0 100
LCMA50-6F-L 50 35 M6 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 38.4 50
LCMA50-8F-L 50 35 M8 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 38.4 50
LCMA50-10F-L 50 35 M10 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 38.4 50
LCMA50-12F-L 50 35 M12 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 41.9 50
LCMA70-6F-L 70 50 M6 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 42.3 50
LCMA70-8F-L 70 50 M8 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 42.3 50
LCMA70-10F-L 70 50 M10 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 42.3 50
LCMA70-12F-L 70 50 M12 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 42.3 50
LCMA95-8F-L 95 70 M8 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 50.1 50
LCMA95-10F-L 95 70 M10 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 50.1 50
LCMA95-12F-L 95 70 M12 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 50.1 50
LCMA95-16F-L 95 70 M16 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 50.1 50
LCMA120-8F-L 120 95 M8 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 54.2 50
LCMA120-10F-L 120 95 M10 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 54.2 50
LCMA120-12F-L 120 95 M12 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 54.2 50
LCMA120-16F-L 120 95 M16 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 54.2 50
LCMA150-8F-X 150 120 M8 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 60.5 10
LCMA150-10F-X 150 120 M10 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 60.5 10
LCMA150-12F-X 150 120 M12 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 60.5 10
LCMA150-16F-X 150 120 M16 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 60.5 10
LCMA150-20F-X 150 120 M20 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 64.5 10
LCMA185-10F-X 185 150 M10 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 62.0 10
LCMA185-12F-X 185 150 M12 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 62.0 10
LCMA185-16F-X 185 150 M16 18.6 33.5 18.5 17.5 64.0 10
LCMA185-20F-X 185 150 M20 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 66.5 10
LCMA240-10F-X 240 185 M10 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 71.5 10
LCMA240-12F-X 240 185 M12 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 71.5 10
LCMA240-16F-X 240 185 M16 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 71.5 10
LCMA240-20F-X 240 185 M20 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 71.5 10
See page 18 for tool and die information.
*Class 5f conductor only.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
^Not CE compliant and not tested to EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 for terminations with metric Class 5f or Class 6f flexible stranded conductor.

Conductor
Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMA300-10F-5 300 240 M10 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 77.3 5
LCMA300-12F-5 300 240 M12 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 77.3 5
LCMA300-16F-5 300 240 M16 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 77.3 5
LCMA300-20F-5 300 240 M20 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 77.3 5
LCMAX300-10F-5^ – 300* M10 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 88.0 5
LCMAX300-12F-5^ – 300* M12 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 88.0 5
LCMAX300-16F-5^ – 300* M16 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 88.0 5
LCMAX300-20F-5^ – 300* M20 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 88.0 5
and EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 Class B, sizes 10mm2 – 240mm2 Class 2r
Rigid and Flexible Stranded Metric Conductor, One-Hole, Long Barrel
Lug, No Window
Part Number
Copper
Conductor
Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size
Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMB10-5-L 10 — M5 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 43.8 50
LCMB10-6-L 10 — M6 4.5 11.0 9.8 6.0 43.8 50
LCMB10-8-L 10 — M8 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 43.8 50
LCMB10-10-L 10 — M10 4.4 14.5 8.5 8.0 43.8 50
LCMB16-5-L 16 10 M5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 47.2 50
LCMB16-6-L 16 10 M6 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 47.2 50
LCMB16-8-L 16 10 M8 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 47.2 50
LCMB16-10-L 16 10 M10 5.5 15.0 10.2 8.0 49.4 50
LCMB25-6-L 25 16 M6 6.9 14.0 10.0 8.0 48.7 50
LCMB25-8-L 25 16 M8 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 48.7 50
LCMB25-10-L 25 16 M10 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 48.7 50
LCMB35-6-Q 35 25 M6 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 57.3 25
LCMB35-8-Q 35 25 M8 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 57.3 25
LCMB35-10-Q 35 25 M10 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 57.3 25
LCMB35-12-Q 35 25 M12 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 63.3 25
LCMB50-6-E 50 35 M6 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 62.8 20
LCMB50-8-E 50 35 M8 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 62.8 20
LCMB50-10-E 50 35 M10 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 62.8 20
LCMB50-12-E 50 35 M12 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 66.3 20
LCMB70-8-X 70 50 M8 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 68.2 10
LCMB70-10-X 70 50 M10 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 68.2 10
LCMB70-12-X 70 50 M12 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 68.2 10
See page 19 for tool and die information.
*Class 5f conductor only.
**Consult cable manufacturer for voltage stress relief instructions with applications greater than 2000 V.
^Not CE compliant and not tested to EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 for terminations with metric Class 5f or Class 6f flexible stranded conductor.

Conductor
Size Class 2r
(mm2)
Copper
Conductor
Size Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMB95-8-X 95 70 M8 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 79.0 10
LCMB95-10-X 95 70 M10 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 79.0 10
LCMB95-12-X 95 70 M12 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 79.0 10
LCMB95-16-X 95 70 M16 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 79.0 10
LCMB120-8-X 120 95 M8 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 80.2 10
LCMB120-10-X 120 95 M10 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 80.2 10
LCMB120-12-X 120 95 M12 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 80.2 10
LCMB120-16-X 120 95 M16 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 80.2 10
LCMB150-8-X 150 120 M8 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 100.0 10
LCMB150-10-X 150 120 M10 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 100.0 10
LCMB150-12-X 150 120 M12 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 100.0 10
LCMB150-16-X 150 120 M16 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 100.0 10
LCMB150-20-X 150 120 M20 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 103.5 10
LCMB185-10-X 185 150 M10 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 100.6 10
LCMB185-12-X 185 150 M12 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 100.6 10
LCMB185-16-X 185 150 M16 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 100.6 10
LCMB185-20-X 185 150 M20 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 105.1 10
LCMB240-10-6 240 185 M10 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 115.0 6
LCMB240-12-6 240 185 M12 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 115.0 6
LCMB240-16-6 240 185 M16 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 115.0 6
LCMB240-20-6 240 185 M20 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 115.0 6
LCMB300-10-6 300 240 M10 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 122.6 6
LCMB300-12-6 300 240 M12 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 122.6 6
LCMB300-16-6 300 240 M16 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 122.6 6
LCMB300-20-6 300 240 M20 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 122.6 6
LCMBX300-10-6^ — 300* M10 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 135.2 6
LCMBX300-12-6^ — 300* M12 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 135.2 6
LCMBX300-16-6^ — 300* M16 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 135.2 6
LCMBX300-20-6^ — 300* M20 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 135.2 6
LCMB400-12-6 400 — M12 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 127.4 6
LCMB400-16-6 400 — M16 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 127.4 6
LCMB400-20-6 400 — M20 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 127.4 6
LCMB500-12-3 500 — M12 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 149.7 3
LCMB500-16-3 500 — M16 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 149.7 3
LCMB500-20-3 500 — M20 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 149.7 3
LCMB630-16-3 630 — M16 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 159.1 3
LCMB630-20-3 630 — M20 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 159.1 3
and EN 61238-1:2003/IEC 61238-1:2003 Class B, sizes 10mm2 – 240mm2 Class 2r
Rigid and Flexible Stranded Metric Conductor, One-Hole, Long Barrel
Lug, No Window (continued)
To 35 KV**

Conductor
Size Class 5f/6f^
(mm2)
Stud
Hole
Size
(mm)
Stud
Hole
Spacing
(mm)
Figure Dimensions
(mm) Std.
Pkg.
Qty.ØI B M N L
LCMC10-00-L 2 10 — Blank — 4.4 14.5 — — 87.8 50
LCMC10-8-L 1 10 — M8 44.5 4.5 13.0 8.5 8.0 87.8 50
LCMC16-00-L 2 16 10 Blank — 5.5 15.0 — — 93.9 50
LCMC16-8-L 1 16 10 M8 44.5 5.5 13.0 10.3 6.5 91.7 50
LCMC25-00-L 2 25 16 Blank — 7.1 20.0 — — 101.2 50
LCMC25-8-L 1 25 16 M8 44.5 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 93.2 50
LCMC25-10-L 1 25 16 M10 44.5 6.9 15.5 10.0 8.0 93.2 50
LCMC25-12-L 1 25 16 M12 44.5 7.1 20.0 14.5 11.5 101.2 50
LCMC35-00-Q 2 35 25 Blank — 8.2 21.5 — — 107.8 25
LCMC35-10-Q 1 35 25 M10 44.5 8.2 15.5 12.3 8.5 101.8 25
LCMC35-12-Q 1 35 25 M12 44.5 8.2 21.5 14.5 11.5 107.8 25
LCMC50-00-E 2 50 35 Blank — 9.8 23.0 — — 110.8 20
LCMC50-10-E 1 50 35 M10 44.5 9.8 18.0 11.5 10.0 107.3 20
LCMC50-12-E 1 50 35 M12 44.5 9.8 23.0 14.0 11.0 110.8 20
LCMC70-00-X 2 70 50 Blank — 11.5 20.8 — — 112.7 10
LCMC70-10-X 1 70 50 M10 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 112.7 10
LCMC70-12-X 1 70 50 M12 44.5 11.5 20.8 14.5 11.5 112.7 10
LCMC95-00-X 2 95 70 Blank — 13.5 24.5 — — 123.5 10
LCMC95-12-X 1 95 70 M12 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 123.5 10
LCMC95-14-X 1 95 70 M14 44.5 13.5 24.5 15.0 13.5 123.5 10
LCMC120-00-X 2 120 95 Blank — 15.2 27.5 — — 124.7 10
LCMC120-12-X 1 120 95 M12 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 124.7 10
LCMC120-14-X 1 120 95 M14 44.5 15.2 27.5 15.5 14.5 124.7 10
LCMC150-00-X 2 150 120 Blank — 16.5 30.5 — — 148.0 10
LCMC150-12-X 1 150 120 M12 44.5 16.5 30.5 18.0 16.5 144.5 10
LCMC150-14-X 1 150 120 M14 44.5 16.5 30.5 22.0 16.5 148.0 10
LCMC185-00-X 2 185 150 Blank — 18.6 33.5 — — 149.6 10
LCMC185-12-X 1 185 150 M12 44.5 18.6 33.5 16.5 17.5 145.1 10
LCMC185-14-X 1 185 150 M14 44.5 18.6 33.5 21.0 17.5 149.6 10
LCMC240-00-6 2 240 185 Blank — 20.8 37.5 — — 159.5 6
LCMC240-12-6 1 240 185 M12 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 159.5 6
LCMC240-14-6 1 240 185 M14 44.5 20.8 37.5 21.0 19.5 159.5 6
LCMC300-00-6 2 300 240 Blank — 23.5 42.5 — — 167.1 6
LCMC300-12-6 1 300 240 M12 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 167.1 6
LCMC300-14-6 1 300 240 M14 44.5 23.5 42.5 22.0 20.0 167.1 6
LCMCX300-00-6^ 2 — 300* Blank — 26.2 48.0 — — 179.7 6
LCMCX300-12-6^ 1 — 300* M12 44.5 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 179.7 6
LCMCX300-14-6^ 1 — 300* M14 44.5 26.2 48.0 26.5 23.5 179.7 6
LCMC400-00-6 2 400 — Blank — 27.0 49.5 — — 171.9 6
LCMC400-12-6 1 400 — M12 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 171.9 6
LCMC400-14-6 1 400 — M14 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 171.9 6
LCMC400-16-6 1 400 — M16 44.5 27.0 49.5 26.5 23.5 171.9 6
LCMC500-00-3 2 500 — Blank — 31.0 57.5 — — 194.2 3
LCMC500-12-3 1 500 — M12 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 194.2 3
LCMC500-14-3 1 500 — M14 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 194.2 3
LCMC500-16-3 1 500 — M16 44.5 31.0 57.5 28.5 25.5 194.2 3
LCMC630-00-3 2 630 — Blank — 34.5 63.0 — — 203.6 3
LCMC630-12-3 1 630 — M12 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 203.6 3
LCMC630-14-3 1 630 — M14 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 203.6 3
LCMC630-16-3 1 630 — M16 44.5 34.5 63.0 28.5 27.5 203.6 3
Panduit Identifier
Rigid and Flexible
Stranded Conductor
Sizes Marked on Part